
Minn. St. Moorhead (1-18) -vs- Southwest Baptist (10-10)
3/9/2026 at Bolivar, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shalie Wooden (5-2)
Loss: Bella Hess (0-2)
Save: Cambri Van Loo (2)
HBP: Brynna Farman, Shalie Wooden
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 52   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minn. St. Moorhead 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 5 0
Southwest Baptist 2 1 3 0 0 0 X 6 6 3

Minn. St. Moorhead 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sami Macchiaroli 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Loie Moore ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Courtney Locke 3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Lexie Wilson 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Kayla Roidt dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Andrea Garcia pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alivia Henderson rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lacey Camden lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
Riley McKeever c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Teagan Pranchke cf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Bella Hess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morgan Daugaard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brynna Farman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 5 3 4 1 9

2B: Courtney Locke (2); Lexie Wilson (1); Lacey Camden (1)
HR: Lacey Camden (1)
SH: Loie Moore (1)
HBP: Courtney Locke (1)

Southwest Baptist 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keeley Elsea cf 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
Jalaya Ries lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Joscelyn Bennett ss 4 1 1 2 0 2 6
Kinleigh Kite dp 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Hallie McMilian pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shalie Wooden p 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Cambri Van Loo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Gruben 3b 2 2 1 1 2 0 1
Jacie Frencken 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Lindsay Essary 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Reagan Echelmeier 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lucy Sadewhite rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Ava Minton rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Talyn Jackson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 6 6 8 7 9

3B: Keeley Elsea (1)
HR: Joscelyn Bennett (1); Shalie Wooden (1); Ashley Gruben (1)
HBP: Reagan Echelmeier (1)
E: Joscelyn Bennett (1); Ashley Gruben (1); Reagan Echelmeier (1)

Minn. St. Moorhead IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bella Hess (L, 0-2) 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 0 36
Morgan Daugaard 0.2 1 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 2 39
Brynna Farman 4.0 2 0 0 3 6 0 0 1 0 14 18 1 5 81
Totals 6 6 6 8 7 0 0 1 0 24 33 4 7 156

Southwest Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shalie Wooden (W, 5-2) 6.0 5 4 3 4 1 1 0 1 0 24 30 11 6 108
Cambri Van Loo (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 4
Totals 5 4 3 4 1 1 0 1 0 28 34 13 7 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 1st MIN SBU
Sami Macchiaroli fouled out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Loie Moore grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Courtney Locke hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Courtney Locke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Lexie Wilson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Kayla Roidt grounded out to ss (2-0 BB); Lexie Wilson advanced to second; Courtney Locke advanced to
third. 0 0

Southwest Baptist - Bottom of 1st MIN SBU
Keeley Elsea walked (3-2 FKBBFBFB). 0 0
Jalaya Ries fouled out to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Joscelyn Bennett homered, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Keeley Elsea scored. 0 2
Kinleigh Kite popped out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 2
Shalie Wooden popped out to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 2nd MIN SBU
Alivia Henderson grounded out to p unassisted (0-2 KFF). 0 2
Lacey Camden homered, RBI (0-2 SF). 1 2
Riley McKeever flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 1 2
Teagan Pranchke walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 1 2
Sami Macchiaroli flied out to cf (1-2 KFFBF). 1 2

Southwest Baptist - Bottom of 2nd MIN SBU
Ashley Gruben homered, RBI (3-2 FBFFFBB). 1 3
Jacie Frencken struck out looking (3-2 KBFFBFBK). 1 3
Reagan Echelmeier singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 3
Morgan Daugaard to p for Bella Hess. 1 3
Lucy Sadewhite walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Reagan Echelmeier advanced to second. 1 3
Keeley Elsea walked (3-1 BFBBB); Lucy Sadewhite advanced to second; Reagan Echelmeier advanced to
third. 1 3
Jalaya Ries reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-0 B); Keeley Elsea advanced to second; Lucy
Sadewhite advanced to third; Reagan Echelmeier out at home p to c. 1 3
Joscelyn Bennett grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBBF). 1 3

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 3rd MIN SBU
Loie Moore flied out to cf (2-2 FFBB). 1 3
Courtney Locke fouled out to ss (2-1 FBB). 1 3
Lexie Wilson grounded out to p (0-0). 1 3

Southwest Baptist - Bottom of 3rd MIN SBU
Kinleigh Kite walked (3-2 KBFBBFFB). 1 3
Shalie Wooden homered, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Kinleigh Kite scored. 1 5
Ashley Gruben walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 1 5
Brynna Farman to p for Morgan Daugaard. 1 5
Jacie Frencken struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 1 5
Reagan Echelmeier hit by pitch (3-2 SFBBH); Ashley Gruben advanced to second. 1 5
Lucy Sadewhite struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 1 5
Keeley Elsea walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Reagan Echelmeier advanced to second; Ashley Gruben advanced to
third. 1 5
Jalaya Ries singled to third base, RBI (1-0 B); Keeley Elsea advanced to second; Reagan Echelmeier
advanced to third; Ashley Gruben scored. 1 6
Joscelyn Bennett struck out swinging (3-2 KKBFBBS). 1 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 4th MIN SBU
Kayla Roidt flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 6
Alivia Henderson struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 6
Lacey Camden doubled to left field (2-2 KBBF). 1 6
Riley McKeever grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 6

Southwest Baptist - Bottom of 4th MIN SBU
Kinleigh Kite grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBFB). 1 6
Shalie Wooden struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBS). 1 6
Ashley Gruben walked (3-2 KBSBBFFB). 1 6
Lindsay Essary pinch hit for Jacie Frencken. 1 6
Lindsay Essary struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 1 6

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 5th MIN SBU
Lindsay Essary to 1b. 1 6
Teagan Pranchke walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 6
Sami Macchiaroli flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 6
Loie Moore out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Teagan Pranchke advanced to second. 1 6
Courtney Locke doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Teagan Pranchke scored. 2 6
Lexie Wilson doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BFFFBBFF); Courtney Locke scored. 3 6
Kayla Roidt reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Lexie Wilson advanced to third. 3 6
Andrea Garcia pinch ran for Kayla Roidt. 3 6
Alivia Henderson flied out to lf (3-2 KFBBBFF). 3 6

Southwest Baptist - Bottom of 5th MIN SBU
Reagan Echelmeier grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 6
Ava Minton pinch hit for Lucy Sadewhite. 3 6
Ava Minton grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-1 BF). 3 6
Keeley Elsea tripled to left field (1-1 BK). 3 6
Jalaya Ries grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 3 6

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 6th MIN SBU
Ava Minton to rf. 3 6
Lacey Camden walked (3-2 FKBBBFFB). 3 6
Riley McKeever flied out to lf (0-0). 3 6
Teagan Pranchke reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to second (2-2 FBFB); Lacey Camden
advanced to second on a throwing error by ss, advanced to third. 3 6
Sami Macchiaroli lined out to ss (1-0 B). 3 6
Loie Moore flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 6

Southwest Baptist - Bottom of 6th MIN SBU
Joscelyn Bennett struck out swinging (3-2 SBBKBS). 3 6
Kinleigh Kite walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 3 6
Hallie McMilian pinch ran for Kinleigh Kite. 3 6
Shalie Wooden popped out to c (1-1 SB). 3 6
Ashley Gruben grounded out to p (3-2 BBKFFB). 3 6

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 7th MIN SBU
Courtney Locke doubled to right field (0-1 F). 3 6
Cambri Van Loo to p for Shalie Wooden. 3 6
Lexie Wilson grounded out to 3b (0-0); Courtney Locke advanced to third. 3 6
Andrea Garcia fouled out to 2b (0-0). 3 6
Alivia Henderson reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Courtney Locke scored, unearned. 4 6
Lacey Camden lined out to cf (0-0). 4 6



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southwest Baptist - Bottom of 7th MIN SBU


